as amended, we hereby submit the disclosure regarding the demand order dated December 26,2025

issued by Goods and Services Tax Deparhnent received by the Company via GST Portal on

December 26, 2025 for the Financial Year 2021-22, as per details mentioned below:-

1. Confirming the demand of tax and recovery of INR L,67,92,540/- (Indian Rupees One Crore

Sixty Seven Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred Forty only) under Section 73 (\ of
the CGST Act,2017, read with similarly applicable prowisions of relevant State GST Acts.

2. Imposing Interest and recovery of INR L,21,93,214- (Indian Rupees One Crore Twenty One

Lakh NineÇ Three Thousand Two Hundred Twelve only) under section 50 of the CGST